Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

YOUTH REHABILITATION ORDERS: CONSEQUENTIAL AND RELATED AMENDMENTS

PART 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 (c. 6)

- 62 (1) Schedule 8 (breach, revocation and amendment of action plan orders and reparation orders) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In the heading to the Schedule omit "action plan orders and".
 - (3) In the cross-heading before paragraph 2, omit "action plan order or".
 - (4) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "an action plan order or" substitute "a",
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), omit sub-paragraphs (ii) and (iii), and
 - (ii) in each of paragraphs (b) and (c), omit "action plan order or",
 - (c) in each of sub-paragraphs (5) and (7), omit "action plan order or", and
 - (d) in sub-paragraph (8), omit "or action plan order" in both places where it occurs.
 - (5) Omit paragraphs 3 and 4.
 - (6) In the cross-heading before paragraph 5, omit "action plan order or".
 - (7) In paragraph 5—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "an action plan order or" substitute "a" and, in paragraph (a), omit "action plan order or", and
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (3), for "an action plan order or" substitute "a".
 - (8) In paragraph 6(9), in each of paragraphs (a), (b) and (c), omit "action plan order or".
 - (9) In paragraph 7(b), for "an action plan order or" substitute "a".